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CLPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRE AND NORTHEAN DEVELOPEuT L

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

H.Q. Relarence

CAMADA

NOTF: The wordas “*From sur Band Funds’ must appear In all resslutions requestiag sapanditures from Band Funds.

FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
COUNCIL OF THE 8Y NI BAND
AGENCY ESKAGONI
PROVINCE HOVA 300TIA
PLACE SYDN Y
DATE n‘}s nor!"hl ALY ?nﬂ

N0 HEREDY RESOLVE:

the following brief be taken into eareful consideration
for the Interests of the mombers of the Jydney band as statod in itasy
contunts,

BACKROUND @

From the attachsd petition and correspondence 4% 1s abvious the Citisens
and band eouncil of the Sydney Reserve are nos satisfied with its present
Police protsetion.

S{dﬂ.; Reserve is in the unique position of being in the einfines of the
City of slmay and, as outlined in the attached letter from inspuctar
T.M. Qardiner, P.C.M.P., dated Septembor 30, 2969 and a follow up letter
of October 1 advising the insp. rej confirmation from Headquarters in
Halifax, it is suggested that poliocing of the Sydney Reserve should be
the responsibility of the City of Sydney.

The City of Sydney Peels, and rightly so , in the 1light of mmicipal
grants paid by the Province that no tax bass exists for the hiring of
extra persomnel to police the Sydney Reserve; also, no agreement exists
for police protcotion between Indian Affairs Bransh and the City of

3ydney.

The real situation, therefore, is no policing on the Syiney reserve; this
reality is the concern of our people and my counoil and results in the
petition and gorrespondence of this proposal,

Blue ciroular #3l dated April 28, 1969 in 1tself contains the answer to
our problem. The phllo-oph{ of the oircular meets the real problem;
however, the machanies of impementation seem t{o have not too well though’

ofit as seen by the m-npprw of joyr request of June 18, 1969.

ol 1
L € e an é__m,t:ﬂuuilm_.t
(Cowncilier) (Counc Llinr) (Counciller)
(Cownciller) (Councilior) (Counciller)
(Councillor) (Cowncilier) {Councillor)
(Cownciller) (Cowne Liler) (Ceouncillar)
FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
1. TRUST 1. CURRENT BALANCES 3 Expendivers 4. Awtherity 3. Bowce of Funds
"R Indlan Act Bec.
ACCT A, Caplral svenus . D Capttal D -
L] ] ]
4. Recommonded 7. Appreved
Date Asalatant Deputy Minlster,
Date Aviheris.d Officer Indian Affailrs

1A-138
(1.=60)




DEFARTUENT OF INDIAN AFPAIND AND MORTHEAN CEVELOPMENT
INDIAN AFFARS BRANCH

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

CAMADA

_—m e
Chrsnslogical No, 3

M.Q. Reference

NOTF: The words “Frem sur Band Punds’' must appear

in all reseiutions requesting sapenditures from Band Funds.

FOR HEADQUARTERS USE UNI

COUNCIL OF THE avony BAND
AGENCY SCALONT
PROVINCE NOVA OCOTIA
PLACE SYDH' Y
DATE 15 1 AD 1% 70

DAY MONTH Yrax
POHEREDY RESOLVE: e 77

RO 'CSALS

Thoe molutlon to the problom wu have outlined,

is as followas:

as semrn by tho oounoll,

Ae Tho appointmsnt of two part-time Dand Constablus to onable a
tronty-four hour on-call Poliacinc service.

'ach linnd Constabls would be paid at the rate of *2500.00 annially.

'ay porioda on a semi monthly basss,

e Applications for tho positions would bo called by ths band council
of 3ycney. Theso applications would be soraensd by the Council a nd
1ty of Sydney Polloo, and the locol Indian Affairs Pransh Super-

intendent. Prom the soreening procoas,
interviewing; board, consistin
the Chief of Police of the

the council would set up an
g of tho Sydney RNeserve Band Council,
City of Sydnay, and thn Superintundent

of Indlan Affairs Brangh in Sydney; using this procodure Band
Constables would be aulootued.

Ce The dutlos of the Band Conatables would be as follows; )
1) tho enforcewsnt of Band by-laws whioch now number O:.
2] Juvenilo guidanca, and othor educative and prevontive work,
(3) maintain ordsr at various band functiona, and at band eleotion
(E) poliecing of bund proporty;
(5) traffic control and othur forma of policing nhich are seen
a8 nocessary by tho Dand counoil,

_Z:L(.‘/:‘f{-ﬂtt_

e

(Chisn

@-.ﬂs..n_'.d...}ﬁ,m_mj_iuk

(Counciller) {Coume Lilar) (Councilior)
A
{Counciller) (Councilier) (Ceunciller)
(Couneilor) (Counciller) (Councillon)
(Coumcilior) (Cownc i) (.C-—ulllu) .....
FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
1. TRUST 1. CURRENT BALANCES 3. Bxpenditure 4. Awtharity 5. Bource of Funds
ACCT A, Capital 0. Revenwas Indian Act Bec.
D Capital D Ras
L] 1] ]
6. Recommended T. Approved
D T —— Dats Asalstant D Ming S
Date Avtheriged Officer S l:“l-:‘:f:ln -
1A-133
(L=62)




CEPARTMENT OF INDIAM AFFAIRE AND NOATHEAN DEVELOPMENT

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

CAMADA

cnmaln'l;;i Mo, 4 =

H.Q. Reference

NOTF The words **From sur Bund Funds' must sppesr In all resslutions requasting sxpenditures frem Band Funds.

FOR HEADQUARTERS JUSE ONLY

COUNCIL OF THE SYDNLY BAND
aceycy HKIKASONI

PROVINCE NOVA SCOTIA

PLACE SN Y

EAEE Isnn uc'n:u R ??n:

PO HERrEaY REsOLVE: Papg 111.

De

Nova Heotim.
of the Bydney Police

CONCLUSIUR1

The report by the Cenadian Corruotion Association
the law", which commisaionod b
and improvement of the Indian
polioing, in that policing s more than
& question of bringing

aspeot of
is as muoch
and rospect for ths law,

village constable must rely upon the
the people for his effectivensss.

though$ful and scnsiderate peace of
demonstrated by his eonstruotive attitude

the comrnunity is
approach to his job,

WNe feal our proposal is sound, the facts stated in our
we request your concideration and approval of our

proven, and
requost,

Brief on Polieinyg Sydney Reserve will be

of Indian Affairs Branch,
Regional office and the

The training of sush eocnstables wo
and in cooperation of the
Departmens$, in addition $o formal
which the forco now avails itself
This Sraining has been

Rakaso

Department,

Y your department, calls for
Constable system. The educational

to the ocomnunisy

uld be on the job with
loool City of 8ydney Police
academio training to
with the Provinoe of
agreed to by the Chief

on "Indians and
expansion

patrol and arrest,
an understanding

It 1is an sceepted fact that any towm ar

socperation and acceptance of
Children ean be influenced by a
ficer whose interest in l.rv!na

and

submission

prasented to the Dept.

Ottawa and acopios semt to the Maritime

ni, ﬁmﬂln Apency.
ai il

(421
N et |
X S\, dedcpnaid SINos AL
(Cewnciller) (Councillar) {Councillor)
{Counciller) (Counciller) (Counciller)
{Counciller) {Counciller) {Counciller)
(Cownciller) (Coume Lllor) (Cownciller,

FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY

1. TPUST 1. CURRENT BALANCES

1 Expenditers

A, Capital
] ]
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D Capitsl D Rev

4, Autherity
Indlan Act Bec.

4. Recommanded
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May 12th., 1970

Mr. Roy Gould, Chief,
Sydney Reserve Band Council,
117 Membertou Street,
Sydney, Nova 3cotia

Dear Chief Gould:

Please be advised that at the regular meeting of the
Sydney Police Commission held May 5th., 1970, the following
motion was adopted:

"That Mr. Frederick Peter Googoo, 15 Micmac
Street, Sydney, be appointed as Special
Constable in and for the Membertou Reserve
as outlined in the recommendation of the
Chief of Police.™

Trusting you will find this satisfactory, I remain

Yours very truly,

Tt //%77#

1liam H., Vincent,
City Clerk-Treasurer

/fr

c.c. Chief of Police
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10 November 1977

Mr. H.D. Smith
Province Houce
Province of lova Scotie
lalifax, liova Scotia

Dear Mr. Smith:

I am writing on behalf of the family of Donald Marshall
Junior, serving a life term at the Springhill Institution. Mr.
lMarshall is serving his seventh (7th.) term for a crime he claims
to be innocent of.

Mr. Marshall's family have unsuccessfully tried to obtain
a three day Christmas pass for their son. ipparantly the
inctitution requires that young Marshall first admit to his
crime. Copies of his letters are enclosed for vour information.

Prior to this, the family tried to obtain an carly parole
for their son, and this apparantly was not successful, although
he has, on several ocassions, received day passes to attend
Brotherhood meetings in Halifax.

Any assistance you may be able to aive us for Mr. Marshall's
early parole and the possibility of obtaining a three day Christmas
pass, would go a long way in assisting this young man and his
family.

Dy copy of this letter, we ask the support of Mr. Vince
Mac Lean, M.L.A., wvho has been helpful with various programs and
projects on Native Affairs.

" Anticipating an early reply, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Mr. Roy A. Gould

Lxecutive Director

Native Communications Society
of llova Scotia

RAG/3h
Encl. (2)



OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN
ROYAL BANK BUILDING
HALIFAX. NOVA SCOTIA

B3J 387

P.O. BOX 2152

FILE: 30-78 PHONE 424-6780

November 18, 1977

Mr. Roy A. Gould
Executive Director
Native Communications Society
of Nova Scotia
P.0O. Box 961
Sydney, N.S.
B1P 6J4

f}_-'f
Dear Mr. Gould:

The Ombudsman, Dr. H.D. Smith, has asked me to respond to your
correspondence of November 10, 1977, which you wrote on behalf
of Donald Marshall Jr.

You mentioned in your correspondence that Mr. Marshall is serving
a life term at the Springhill Institution for a crime of which

he claims to be innocent. As you, undoubtedly are aware, the
question of his innocence or guilt is a court matter, one over
which we would have no jurisdiction.

Springhill Institution is a federal penal institution and our
office has no jurisdiction over federal government departments
or agencies. We should point out, however, that the federal
government has established the office of Correctional Investiga-
tor, the function of which is to investigate grievances or
complaints of inmates in federal penal institutions. Although
the Correctional Investigator, Miss Inger Hansen, recently
resigned from that office to assume new duties as the Privacy
Commissioner with the newly appointed federal Human Rights
Commissioner, the office of the Correctional Investigator is
still carrying on its very important function. As you will note
from the enclosed correspondence, we have taken the liberty of
referring your correspondence directly to Mr. Russell Turnbull
of that office, asking that he have the matters complained of in
your correspondence looked into.



M

November 18, 1977

Mr. Roy A. Gould
Sydney, N.S.

I thank you for bringing this matter to our attention and we
trust that the action taken will be of some assistance.

Yours very truly,

et : -
I’{\w‘

Gordon S. Earle
Assistant to the Ombudsman

/pt
Encl.

cc: The Honourable Vincent J. MacLean
Mr. Russell Turnbull
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Hovember 18, 1977

Fir. Russell Turnbull

Cifice of the Correctional
Investigator

I'.0. Box 950

Srtation o

Ottawa, Ont.

K1 5R]

Dear Mr. &urnbull:

Re: Mr. Donald HMarshall Jr., Springhill Penal Institution,
Springhill, Nova Scotia

I am enclosing copies of correspondence concerning complaints
by the above mentioned person, which have een brought to our
Attention by Mr. Roy A. Gould, Executiva Director of the

Jative Communications Society of Nova Scotia. B

oula you kindly have your office investigate this matter and
communicate directly with Mr. Gould concerning the problems

1¢ nas brought forward on bechalf of !r. Marshall. We thaunk

‘cu for any assistance which you may he able to give ‘
oncerning this case. \qq

‘ours very truly, 94

ordon S. Earle hﬂ
ssistant to the Ombudsman @

C:  DMr. Roy A. Gould
Honourabhle Vincent J. Macl.ean
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November 23, 1977

Chief Alex Christmas
Dear Chief:

I am writing you concerning my gon Donald Marshall Jr. who is
serving a life sentence in Springhill Institution. He has
served seven years this year.

Enclosed you will find two letters we received from him. If
you read the letters you will understand why I am turning to
the Chiefs for help. He does not have enough money for a
re=trial and is asking you for financial asgsistance.

If you cannot help financially I would appreciate if you can
help in any other way you possibly can,

I will forward to hearing from you in the near future.

ST M .&'ﬂil_ -'_

} i@

Yours truly, :
,/(;9 ,tdévfiﬂrtf’ #72

&
Mrs, Donald Marsghall

Cépies: Chiefs
.Alex Denny
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b5 8 48
P.O. BOX 2152

FILE: 30-78 PHONE 424.6780

November 25, 1977

Mr. Roy A. Gould

Executive Director

Native Communications Society
of Nova Scotia

P.O. Box 961

Sydney, N.S.

B1P 6J4

Dear Mr. Gould:

Re: Mr. Donald Marshall Junior

This will confirm our conversation of this date regarding the
above named person. It is my understanding from that conversation
that you have now had direct communication with Ms. Haley of the
Correctional Investigator's Office im Ottawa.

Enclosed please find a copy of a letter that you forwarded to our
office under date of Hovember 10. I trust this is the item you
require.

If our office can be of any further assistance, please do not
hesitate to call or write.

Yours truly,

59

Gerald F. DeYoung
Investigator
Office of the Ombudsman

/pt
Encl. R R ———




l* The Correctional Investigator - 'Enquéteur correctionnel
Canada Canada

January 30, 1978 s A

Mr. Roy A. Gould

Executive Director

Native Communications Society
of Nova Scotia

P.O. Box 961

Sydney, N.S.

B1P 6J4

Dear Mr. Gould:

Please accept my apologies for not being able to
reach you on January 26, 1978. When I finally
returned your call I was informed that you were
out of the office.

We have been in contact with Mr. Marshall. We
explained our mandate to him and asked him to write
to us if he wished our continued involvement.

We try to visit the institutions every six to eight
weeks. On our next visit to the Maritimes which is
planed for the end of February we will make inquiries
concerning statements made by the parole officer

as described by Mr. Marshall. I must caution you
however, that parole decisions are not within our
mandate and that our inquiries will be of a general
nature.

With respect to Mr. Marshall's desire for a new trial,
this is a matter for the courts and does not come
within our mandate. Mr. Marshall has been made aware

vond2

P.O. Box 950, Ste
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 5R1

/L



b

of all the points in this letter. Ve are continuing
our investigations and will be in contact with Mr.
Marshall, who I hope will keep you informed.

I trust that this information has been of interest to
you.

Sincerely yours,

). Healy.

Irene Healy

c.Cc. Chief Alex Christmas
117 Nembertou St
Sydney, N.S.
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October 2, 1979

Hetinda J. Maclean
P. 0. Box 126

188 Oueen Street
Truno, Nova Scotia
NN 5Bé

Dean Meldnda:

Further to our tefephone conversation re: Domald Marshall Ja. 1 am
enclosing a photocopy and ordginal Letfer written to one Shelly Sarson,
gilfriend of Mr. Harshall, on Aprdll 24, 1978.

In this Letten, Ma, Marshall indicates that he was hoping for his
appeal to go through while withholding this information and settle it
out on the street.

He elalms that this person wanted to RLLL him when he was in a con-
versation with him at the County Jall (Sydney). He wanted him for him-
self and that's why he didn't put the finger on him.

After serving seven years, Ma. Marshall in his Letter Andicates....
"there godng to hean the tawuth", and further states that he won't release
the name tntll he talhs to his Lawyers, ete. He admits that "it took a
Lot of guts Lo take a Life sentence and £t's gonna take a Lot of guts Zo
tell them about this one person.

Hi8 recent break {rom the weekend parole was one way to focus attent-
don 4n obtaining Leﬂa‘f councdl and poss{bllity a new appeal or cournt
hearing. Whatever Antentions are, 1 hope that they're sincere and
that he will place his full trust on your fudgement.

LR B B BB A I 2



l{aclean LR B B I L z omba 2’ 1979

1 fyou feel othemnise, please nemain honest rith Mr. Marshatl, his
family and to me. Bainging this matten up elght years Later may mot be
easy and Lt could run into a Lot of money. Finanelal arrangements are
stULL belng Looked into, and wlll advise you as T progress with this
case on my end.

Thanking you §or your cooperation and consideration, 1 remaln,
Yours nespectiully,
M. Roy A. Gould, Executive Dinector
Native Communications Soclety of Nova Scotla

encl.
ddg
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ROBERT MUIR, M.P. HOUSE OF COMMONS OTTAWA (813) 9926781

CAPE BRETON — THE SYDNEYS CANADA SYDNEY (902) 539-8718
OTTAWA KI1A 0AS SYDNEY MINES (902) 7368504

July 21, 1978

Mr. Roy A. Gould,

Executive Director,

Native Communications
Society of Nova Scotia,

P.0. Box 961,

Sydney, Nova Scotia.

B1lP 6J4

Dear Roy:

I wish to thank you very much for sending to me
a copy of the project submitted under the Canada Works
Program entitled "Community Relations and the Law".

It is my sincere hope that your application will
meet the criteria at all levels of the Job Creation Branch
and you may be sure of my support.

In the meantime, with warm personal regards,
I remain.

Yours sincerely,

Robert Muir, M.P.,
Cape Breton - The Sydneys.
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Provincial Building
Prnince Street
Sydney, Nova Scotia
BlP 511

July 24, 1978

Ms. Bruno diSano
Project Officen
Canada Wonrks

295 Chanfotte Stheet
Sydney, Nova Scotia
BI1P 1Cé6

Dearn Ms. DiSano:

I understand that the Native Communications Society
of Nova Scotia has submitted an application to Canada
Works for funding on a profect entitled, "Community
Relations and the Law".

I have nead a copy of thein'paOpoaal and think it
44 an excellent presentation and feel that this type of
program would be of great benefit to the native commundity.

I would thereforne necommend thein application most
highfy and would be very pleased to see theinr project
neceive agovearnment funding.

Yours sincenrely,
Orlglm! Signed By

-:-:;c'jful'!‘ J HICLEAN

Vincent J. Maclean

CVIML/4h - |
c.c. Mr. Roy Gould, Executive Director, Box 961, Sydney



ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

Roy A. Gould
Executive Director

Native Communication Society of Nova Scotia
Box 961
Sydney, N.S.
B1P 6J4

Dear Mr, Gould:

HHN

Division

27

GENDARMERIE ROYALE Du CANADA

YCUR NO,
VOTRE No

OUR NO,

NOTRE No HP 500-14

3139 Oxford Street
P.O, Box 2286
Halifax, N.S.

B3J 3El

78-07-28

Receipt of your letter to Sgt. Byrne is acknowledged,

We are always interested in identifying means of
improving police/community relations and will be interested

in learning the results

At the present
Scotia has commissioned
Nova Scotia to research
Criminal Justice System

of your study,

time the Attorney General of Nova
a Criminal Justice Support Group of
methods and means of improving the

in Nova Scotia,

off

ten, Supt.

icer in Charge

Criminal Investigation Branch
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Address Al Communications Te

JOHMN F MaciNTYRE
Chie! Of Police

Crual of Police

—_— ) b ga o
1LATIVE ) e o
CO)‘MUN‘CAT'ON) CHIEF cgi POLICE
JURE) 1978 SYONEY, NOVA SCOTIA
DA IS By
ety
c? No:"A SCOTIA | August 2, 1978,

Mr. Roy Gould
Native Communications

Scoiety of Nova Scotia
g.O.Box 36%

ydney O

B1P 6Jl,

Dear Sir:

Re: Your letter of July ;Q, 1978

After reading your material that you sent to me,

in regard to the Canada Works Proposal, I am not

in accord with some of the statements that you have
made, and therefore, I am not endorsing your Project,

Yours very truly,

John F. Maclntyre
Chief of Police

MCI:K



August 3, 1978
Mr., John ¥, Maclatyre

Chief of Police
Sydney, Nova Scotia

Dear 8ir:

We are surprised and dissppointed you expressed a
negative endorsement of our Cansda Works Proposal.

Is there a specific objection to the statements con-
tained ia the Proposal? If so, vhat?

The R.C.M.P. expressed a strong interest to our Pro-
posal. "We are alwvays interested in identifying means of
improving Police/Community Relations and will be interested
in learning the results of your study,"

Such & report resulting from this Canada Works Pro-
posal would not only benefit the Native People, but also
in many vays make the job of the Sydney Police much sasier.

Do reconsider your rejection, Chief MacIntyre, We
avait your reply.

Im.
S8incerely yours,

Roy Gould,
Exscutive Director
RAG/Imp

Rl



August 3, 1978
Mayor Rarl 0. Tubrett

City of Sydney
Sydney, Nova 8cotia

Dear Mr. Mayor:

We would appreciate your support to our pmp&i«i Project titled,
"Community Relations and the Lav,” which 1s submitted as a Canads
Works Project by our Sociaty.

We have 8o far recetved support from the Hon, Vinceat J, Maclean,
the Hon. Robert Hulr, Chief Alex Christmas and indications from the
R.C.M.P, of thcir interest in receiving the results of the story.
(copies enclosed)

We are dissppointed in the negative response from Chief of Police,
Joha ¥, MacIntyre who states that "he's not in accord vith some of the
Statemsnts” in the Propossl. I'a sure Chief MacIntyre did not look at
the long term objectives of the Program, nor has he given the Project
&n opportunity to prove itself. (copy enclosed)

In your capacity as Chairmsn of ‘the Police Commiseion and with~
out disrespect to the Chief of Police, we ask for your support and the
co-operation of the City of Sydnay Pélice.

Looking forward to your earlisst reply and thanking you in advance,
) ¢ Mo

Yours sincerely,

.0’ A. GNM.
Exscutive Director
RAG/{mp . -

Q7



P RE

HATVE )
COMMUNISATIONG
AUG - 9 1978
SOCIETY
OF NOVA SCOTIA | "H* DIVISION.
Sydney, N.S.
5 Aug. .780
Works Canada Program

Project Officer,
295 Charlotte St.,
Sydney, N.S.

Ms. D:lSlno.

Hr

I have received correspondence from
Gould, Bxecutive Director of Native
eations Society of N.S., advising of

tho project hehopes to initiate.

A project such as described would

be a food help 1n opening lines of communication,
I wil ﬁr

should

Roy,

offoring Gould any help I can
this project be approved.

A. Matheson) $/Sgt.
Sydn.y Detachment,

I hope this letter to Works Canada helps some.

Wle'1ll be glad to help whereever we can.

c A W -
.A". ‘Matheson) S Sgh



 October 11, 1979 )

& T i

Melinda J, Maclean
P. 0., Box 126
Tauwo, Nova Scotda
BIN 5Bé

Dear Melinda:

Further to our conrespondence of October 2, 1979, T am enclosing press
ellppings carnled in the Cape Breton Post on Donald Manshatl Jn, TIncluded
also are some press clippings of the "Natlonal School Committee Conference”
which took place the same week of the Supreme Court trlal which could have
caused some tenslon and mixed f{eelings on the case.

So dan, 1 have not heard the nesults of Mr, Marshatl's arrangement dox
his charge of "Unlawfully at Large”.....other than he's in Spring and
Looking fomward to hearing from you on the matter. 1T have been unsuccess-
fut 4in obtaining {nformation from Institution of§iclals on the mattex.

After neviewing what I have sent you, I would appreciate your comment
on the matten, :

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Roy A. Gould
Executive Dirgctor

Enel.
ddg



!['4 \ -P. O. BOX 344, SYDNEY, NOVA SCOTIA, B1P 6H2, TELEPHONE: 539 0045 30
I ' P. O. BOX 1005, TRURO, NOVA SCOTIA, B2N 5G7, TELEPHONE: 8956217

October 23, 1979

Donald Marnshatl, Jx.
Springhdifl Institution
Springhilf, Nova Scotia

Dean Jundlon:

Just a shont note %o give you some progness news for a change and my
apology fon not taking the time to drop up 2o see you on the matter as yet.
By now, you should have got a hint that jails, bars and detention are out
o4 my League. 1In other wornds, 1 hope T never have o be in any institution
although 1 have already committed myself..... 4§ T have to, then T1'£L spend
time. Anyway, enough of that and on to the good news.

Everyone has tofd me (except you) that you're intenested in re-open-
ing your case and to trny for another appeal. Two different areas and it
could cos4 money and time. 1 hope you're prepared to take this matten as
you see {4t and that is what you want 2o do. Whateven, that is..... only
you have the §inal say and only you know the propen stony.

To date, 1 have asked Melinda MacLean (a good Lawyer §riend of mine)
1o Look at your entine court file, press coverage and the appeal presented
already on your behalf.

1 have obtained every newspaper article that appeared in the Cape Breton
Post {rom the begining of the investigation, up to the time of your formal
Duial and cournt appearances. Included also were your most recent headlines
durning your shont stay at Pictou from the Institute. By the way, when are
you appearing in court for that wild week-end with §riends?

In addition, 1 have obtained court documents your previous Lawyer had
and the decision made by the Appeals Cournt. So every bit of information T
have.....Melinda Maclean has copies. 1t will take some time for hen to
nead the wonks and at the same Zime, you have to wriite on arrange to meet
with her to discuss your intentions. That is, what you want to do and what
new Ainformation you have to give her on your behals.



Junion, 4§ at anytime honesty {4 needed, this is the Zime. Melinda
is one of the best Lawyers anound and she has a Lot of griends in the
Govesument. When, she meets you, be honest, and hide nothing grom hen.

Wetl, ofe buddy, that's it for now, until T hear from you on the
Lawyern. Wnite to me anyway and tell me everything that's on your mind.
Like everyone else, 1'd Like to see you out of the institution. We know
parofe is a Long way off and no one is taking the intenesi and time %o
help you other than yourself and 1'm tying to help where T can. with-
o%om hefp, it wifl be Aimpossible gon anyone else to present your casde
§ en.

Stay ccof, calm and collective, my griend.

Yours sincerely,

Roy Gould



o

TELEPHONE AREA CODE 902
898.2866

MELINDA J. MACLEAN, LL.B.

H P.O. BOX 1286
BARRISTER & SOLICITOR 188 QUEEN STREET

TRURO, NOVA SCOTIA
B2ZN B5B6

October 25th, 1979 (dictated)
October 30th, 1979 (typed)

Roy A. Gould, Esq.,
124 Membertou Street,
SYDNEY, Nova Scotia.
Dear Roy:

RE: DONALD MARSHALL, Jr.

This will acknowledge receipt of your letters of October 2 and
11 and enclosures with respect to the above.

I have taken the time to review some of this material and would
be pleased to consider this matter actively if, as we discussed,
Donald, Jr., or someone on his behalf, is prepared to provide
me with a retainer in the amount of $200.00.'

I will simply hold my file in abeyance until such time as I
have specific instructions from Donald, Jr. or someone on his
behalf. Since his father's visit to him in early October, I
have had no personal contact from Mr. Marshall, Sr. or Donald
himself.

I trust you will find the above to be in order.

Yours very truly,

f‘""g/ A %ouo//

Medinda J. MacLean,
Barrister and Solicitor

MJMacL: jaf
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April 15th, 1980 (dictated) .

April 17ch, 1980 (typed)

"PIRSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL'™ . . .

<)
<

Reginald Maloney, LEsq.,

Hative Communications Resource Worker,
1Mic Mac Post Office,

Shubenacadie, Hants Co.,

Nova Scotia. DBOM 1WO

Dear Mr. Maloney:

RE: DONALD MARSHALL, JR. ..

This will confirm our recent telephone confercence regarding
Donald Marshall, Jr., at which time you requested a letter from
us regarding the present status of our file. This will coufirm,
as vell, my understanding that your interest in Donald, Jr. is
chrough your work as a Native Communications Resource Worker, in
association with the National Parole Service. -

Mr. Roy Gould, Executive Director, Native Communications Soclety
of Nova Scotia, first contacted me regarding Mr. Marshall by
telephone and his subsequent letter and enclosures to me dated
October 2, 1979. At that time, Mr. Gould forwarded to me exten-
§1ve material rélating to the Trial, Appeal, and media coverage

of the matter. I replied:to him by my letter of October 30 at
which time I advised that I was prepared to consider the mattex
actively if Donaid, Jr. or someone on his behalf was Prepared to
provide us with a retainer in the amount of’ 200.00 .#*" Donald, Jr.
wrote to me by letter dated November 8, 1972, at which time he
advised me that he was then making arrangements to provide me with
the requested retainer. We have received his retainer by twc
instalments in the amount of $100.00 each, that-is Novewber 26 and
December 18. L

We then contacted Donald, Jr. by telephone to make arrangcments

to interview him. On January 11, 1980, my associate at that time,
Lawrence O'Neil, travelled to Springhill and interviewed Donald,
Jr. extensively regarding the whole of the matter.

Donald, Jr. has apprised us of certain new evidence which, if it
can be substantiated, is material to the tssue of his involvement
in the death of the victim, Sandy Secale. There are provisions

in the Criminal Code, specifically Sections 610 and 617 which

deal with the introduction and admissibility of fresh or new
evidence. A considerable amount of investigative work and resecarch

..... 2/



3¢

will be necessary in an attempt to.corroborate the new evidence
referred to' above, : . '

We cannot at this stage express any opinion ags to the likelihood
of success in this matter. However, whoen the necessary preliminary
work has been completed, we anticipete that we will be in a
position to €xpress our cpinion in the ratter.

As to legal fees, I can only indicate to you at this stage that
‘Donald, Jr. hag requested vz Lo cuhiyl: upon very substantial
criminal legal work which will involve considerable legal fees

and disbursements, Before Proceeding further, we would require that
suitable arrangements be made with us to assure us that this sub-
stantial undertaking can be satisfactorily financed,

Shauld 'you have any questions regardiang the matters generally,

I would be pleased to hear fmom you. I welcome your response
4t your convenience,

Yours.very truly,

Melinda J, MacLean,
Barrister and Solicitor

MJMacL: jaf
C.c. - client
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) Native Communications Society of Nova Scotia

P. 0. BOX 344, SYDNEY, NOVA SCOTIA, B1P 6H2, TELEPHONE: 539-004%
P. 0. BOX 1005, TRURO, NOVA SCOTIA, B2N 5G7, TELEPHONE: 8956217

)
October 19,1980 -
N )
Dear Melinda,
The enclosed fLetten §nom Donald Manshale Jn. is self
explLanatony.

Could you §iel me in on the fatest developments ne-
’g;fdgng Mg Marshatl's request and your nrepresentation on

Thanking you in advance for your continued co-operation
and assistance, 1 nemain:

Yourns Res pectfully,

Mr. Roy A Goutd
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TELEPHONE ARKA CODE 002
b apB.2888

MELINDA J. MACLEAN.LL B. )
KIRBY E.GRANT. LL B. -ASSOCIATE
BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS, NOTARIES, ETC.

P.O. BOX 128
188 QUEEN STREET

TRURO, NOVA SCOTIA
B2N BB6

November 7th, 1980

Roy A. Gould, Esq.,

Native Communications Society of Nova Scotia,
P. 0. Box 344,

SYDNEY, Nova Scotia

B1P 6H2

Dear Mr. Gould:
RE: DONALD MARSHALL, JR.

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of October:29 and
related correspondence.

I had written at length to Mr. Reginald Maloney, Native
;Communications ‘Resource Worker, MicMac Post Office, Shub-
enacadie, Nova Scotia, fregarding this file on A il 17,
1980.. I enclose a copy of that letter to him for your
information. -

{Since that date, I have had no correspondence- from Mr.
Maloneytand therefore have no indication as to whether or
not‘Donald, Jr.” will be assisted financially in this matter.

As I indicated in my letter to Mr. Maloney, He’wouidffeQUire
that suitable arrangements be made to insure’that; the/file,
¢an be satisfactorily financed. o

Yours very truly,

y@720

Barrister and Solicitor

MJMacL: jaf EE—
c.c. - Donald Marshall, Jr. MATIVE
COMMUNITLTIONS
NOV 10 1980
€7 HOVA SCOTIA
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